TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Telesis Group, Inc.		03/03/1999	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PhotoTelesis Corporation	
Street Address:	P. O. Box 780907	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78278-0907	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2339510	PHOTOTELESIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)451-0875

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-451-5100

Email: ipdocketing@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald M. Kraai

Address Line 1: Bldg.82, Ste. 1000, 10851 Mastin Blvd.
Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210-1669

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	442646/BILLING 419846
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald M. Kraai
Signature:	/Gerald M. Kraai/
Date:	10/09/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003405 FRAME: 0001

900059664

Total Attachments: 3

source=4 - The Telesis Group to PhotoTelesis Corporation#page1.tif

source=4 - The Telesis Group to PhotoTelesis Corporation#page2.tif

source=4 - The Telesis Group to PhotoTelesis Corporation#page3.tif

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of each document on file in this office as described below:

PHOTOTELESIS CORPORATION Filing Number: 152520400

Articles Of Incorporation Articles Of Amendment

February 23, 1999 March 05, 1999

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on November 10, 2005.



Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: SOS-WEB

Roger Williams Secretary of State

Fax: (512) 463-5709

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

TTY: 7-1-1 Document: 108568120005

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Articles Of Incorporation for PHOTOTELESIS CORPORATION (filing number: 152520400), a Domestic Business Corporation, was filed in this office on February 23, 1999.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on November 10, 2005.



Roger Williams Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: SOS-WEB Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709

TTY: 7-1-1 Document: 108568120005

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE TELESIS GROUP, INC. FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

MAR 05 1999

Corporations Section

Pursuant to Article 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the Corporation is THE TELESIS GROUP, INC.

ARTICLE TWO

The following amendment to the Arneles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders of the corporation on the 2nd day of March, 1999.

The amendment alters Article I of the Articles of Incorporation to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is PhotoTelesis Corporation."

ARTICLE THREE

In accordance with Article 9.10 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the foregoing amendment was adopted by the unantmous written consent of the shareholders of the purporation, and any written notice required by Article 9.10 has been given.

The number of shares of the corporation outstanding at the time of such adoption was 1,000; and the number of shares entitled to you thereon was 1,000.

Dated: March 3, 1999

THE TELESIS GROUP, INC.

David A. Monroe

President

054910.6902 SAN ANTONIO S7852 v2

RECORDED: 10/09/2006